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It is notified for the information of all the concerned that as per the direction of 
MoE vide its letter D.0.No.7-09/2023-CU.C£n dated 11h September 2023, this Central 
University has to develop a timeline for implementing all 44 modules of the Samarth portal 
and to ensure that the modules are being implemented in a timely manner. As desired by 
MoE the Registrar will be the Nodal Officer for SAMARTH implementation in the 
University and he will be assisted by the following team of Officers. 
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sd. rfis tr favafaery, HR (4.9.) 
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DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA, SAGAR (M. P.) 
(A Central University) 

Prof. Ashish Verma 

Prof. Divwakar Singh 
Prof. Devashish Bose 

Prof. D.K. Nema 

Sh. Santosh Sohgaura 
Dr. S.P. Upadhyay 
Sh. Satish Kumar 
Dr. Surendra P. Gadewar 

Copy to: 

Sh. Brijbhushan Singh 
Sh. Rupendra J. Chourasiya 

2. 

(du faaftareu) 

1. All Concerned Officers. 

OFFICE ORDER 

Director, Intitute of Engi. & Tech 
RajputCoordinator, Admission Cell 

4. Guard File 

Designation 

D6 September 2023 

I/c Finance Officer 

Dy. Director, IQAC 
Joint Registrar (Faculty Affairs) 
Joint Registrar (Establishment) 
Dy. Registrar (Acadmic Affairs) 

Dy. Registrar & I/c CoE 
Law Officer & CPIO 

Vc IT Cell 

3. PS to VC - for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 

Contact details 

9424554171 

9425171858 

9826915031 

9425171261 

9479398600 

9415245209 

9479398580 
7774027666 

9806768155 
9827585668 

By Order, 

Shri Vijay Kumar, Under Secretary, Ministry of Education, Gol, New Delhi. 

Registhaf 
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