

## डॉ. हरीसिंह गौर विश्वविद्यालय, सागर (म.प्र.)

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA, SAGAR (M. P.)

(A Central University)

No. R/2023/8/294

26 September 2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

It is notified for the information of all the concerned that as per the direction of MoE vide its letter D.O.No.7-09/2023-CU.Cdn dated 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023, this Central University has to develop a timeline for implementing all 44 modules of the Samarth portal and to ensure that the modules are being implemented in a timely manner. As desired by MoE the Registrar will be the Nodal Officer for SAMARTH implementation in the University and he will be assisted by the following team of Officers.

No.	Team of Officers	Designation	Contact details
1	Prof. Ashish Verma	Director, Intitute of Engi. & Tech	9424554171
2	Prof. Diwakar Singh Rajput	Coordinator, Admission Cell	9425171858
3	Prof. Devashish Bose	I/c Finance Officer	9826915031
4	Prof. D.K. Nema	Dy. Director, IQAC	9425171261
5	Sh. Santosh Sohgaura	Joint Registrar (Faculty Affairs)	9479398600
6	Dr. S.P. Upadhyay	Joint Registrar (Establishment)	9415245209
7	Sh. Satish Kumar	Dy. Registrar (Acadmic Affairs)	9479398580
8	Dr. Surendra P. Gadewar	Dy. Registrar & I/c CoE	7774027666
9	Sh. Brijbhushan Singh	Law Officer & CPIO	9806768155
10	Sh. Rupendra J. Chourasiya	I/c IT Cell	9827585668

By Order,

## Copy to:-

- 1. All Concerned Officers.
- 2. Shri Vijay Kumar, Under Secretary, Ministry of Education, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to VC for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 4. Guard File